ORDINANCE FOR CALHOUN COUNTY

ORDINANCE 97-7.

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NUMBER 77-

WHEREAS, questions have arisen regarding the adoption of certain ordinances in Calhoun County, including questions regarding the adoption of the predecessor of this ordinance and in an abundance of caution and pursuant to the emergency procedures contained in Florida Statute §125.66(3), the Board of County Commissioners have chosen to readopt certain ordinances; and,

WHEREAS, by virtue of the authority conferred on the Board of County Commissioners of Calhoun County, Florida, by the Constitution of the State of Florida, and

WHEREAS, the purpose of this Ordinance is to amend Ordinance Number 77-5 to correct an error in said Ordinance. The amendment of Ordinance No. 77-5 is in the best interest of the citizens of Calhoun County, Florida,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF CALHOUN COUNTY, FLORIDA, that

The first two sentences of Section 3-A, are modified to read as follows:

"Any person may make application to the Board of County Commissioners for the issuance of a permit described above by submitting an application to the Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners at least twenty-one (21) days prior to the occurrence for which the permit is sought."

PAGE 336

PRESENTED AND READ	in full or by title to th	ne Board of County
Commissioners for Calhoun C		the <u>16th</u> day of
PASSED by the Board of C Florida, the 6 day of 9	County Commissioners f	for Calhoun County,

WILLIE D. WISE, Clerk.